Multiple Input Programmable
Supervisory ICs
Data Sheet ADM6305/ADM6306
Rev. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

ADM6305/ADM6306 Data Sheet
Rev. A | Page 10 of 12
Figure 16. ADM6305 Ordering Code Structure
Figure 17. ADM6306 Ordering Code Structure
Table 9. Standard Models
Model
Monitored Input Threshold
Minimum Reset Timeout  RST IN1 RST IN2 VCC Reset RST IN
ADM6305D3ARJZ-RL7 1.23 V 1.23 V N/A N/A 140 ms
ADM6305D3ARJZ1-RL7 0.4 V 0.4 V N/A N/A 140 ms
ADM6306D131ARJZ-R7 N/A N/A 3.08 V 1.23 V 1 ms
ADM6306D131ARJZ1R7 N/A N/A 3.08 V 0.4 V 1 ms
ADM6306D329ARJZ-R7 N/A N/A 2.93 V 1.23 V 140 ms
ADM6306D330ARJZ-R7 N/A N/A 3 V 1.23 V 140 ms
ADM6306D331ARJZ-R7 N/A N/A 3.08 V 1.23 V 140 ms
ADM6306D344ARJZ-R7 N/A N/A 4.38V 1.23 V 140 ms
ADM6306D346ARJZ-R7 N/A N/A 4.63 V 1.23 V 140 ms
0
93
4
5-
01
6
ADM6305D_ARJZ_-RL7
RESET TIMEOUT PERIOD CODE (1 TO 4)
TEMPERATURE RANGE
A: –40°C TO +125°C
PACKAGE DESIGNATOR
RJ = SOT-23 Z = LEAD-FREE
PACKING MATERIAL
RL7 = 7” TAPE & REEL
(3000 PIECE QUANTITY)
RST IN1 & RST IN2 ADJUSTABLE THRESHOLD
1:0.4V & 0.4V
BLANK: 1.23V & 1.23V
09
34
5
-0
17
ADM6306D_ _ _ARJZ_R7
RESET TIMEOUT (1 TO 4)
RESET THRESHOLD NUMBER
(SEE TABLE 6)
TEMPERATURE RANGE
A: –40°C TO +125°C
PACKAGE DESIGNATOR
RJ = SOT-23
Z = LEAD-FREE
PACKING MATERIAL
R7 = 7” TAPE & REEL
(3000 PIECE QUANTITY)
RST IN ADJUSTABLE THRESHOLD
1:0.4V
DASH: 1.23V
Data Sheet ADM6305/ADM6306
Rev. A | Page 11 of 12
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Figure 18. 5-Lead Small Outline Transistor Package [SOT-23]
(RJ-5)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
Figure 19. ADM6305/ADM6306 Reel Orientation
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2, 3 Temperature Range Ordering Quantity4 Package Description Package Option Branding
ADM6305D3ARJZ-RL7 −40°C to +125°C 3,000 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 LG9
ADM6305D3ARJZ1-RL7 −40°C to +125°C 3,000 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 LG8
ADM6306D131ARJZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3,000 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 LGA
ADM6306D131ARJZ1R7 −40°C to +125°C 3,000 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 LGC
ADM6306D329ARJZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3,000 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 LLY
ADM6306D330ARJZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3,000 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 LM0
ADM6306D331ARJZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3,000 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 LG6
ADM6306D344ARJZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3,000 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 LM1
ADM6306D346ARJZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3,000 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 LLZ
1 ADM6305 and ADM6306 follow the C2 Pin 1 orientation standard for tape and reel packaging (see Figure 19).
2 If ordering nonstandard models, complete the ordering code shown in Figure 16 and Figure 17 by inserting the reset threshold, reset timeout, and adjustable
threshold suffixes. Contact Sales for availability of nonstandard models, quoting ADM6305-NTSD or ADM6306-NTSD first, and then the complete ordering code.
3 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
4 A minimum of 10,000 must be ordered for nonstandard models.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-178-AA
10°
5°
0°
SEATING
PLANE
1.90
BSC
0.95 BSC
0.60
BSC
5
1 2 3
4
3.00
2.90
2.80
3.00
2.80
2.60
1.70
1.60
1.50
1.30
1.15
0.90
0.15 MAX
0.05 MIN
1.45 MAX
0.95 MIN
0.20 MAX
0.08 MIN
0.50 MAX
0.35 MIN
0.55
0.45
0.35
11
-0
1-
20
10
-A
0
93
45
-0
19
ROUND SPROCKET HOLES
DIRECTION OF FEED
PIN 1 MARKER
ADM6305/ADM6306 Data Sheet
Rev. A | Page 12 of 12